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6
16:52

1441 m
5.902 

Flach

Read Meg Nicholls' Blog At betmgm.co.uk Handicap
Rennpreis: 5.902  (3.140 1.474 736 368 184)

1
1441

Box: 11
ML: 8,0

61.20

Watchdog
3j. b W (Time Test - Bimbo)

Trainer: R A Fahey
Besitzer: Richard Fahey Ebor Racing C

Non Runner

26.01 Wolverhampton 4 59.0 1225 3.716 3,5 D Nolan Grey Horizon, King Of Chaos, Faithful Drea
19.12 Newcastle 1 59.4 1207 3.140 2,8 D Nolan Grey Horizon, King Victorious
12.12 Southwell 2 59.4 1421 3.140 4,0 D Nolan Popty Ping, New Objective
25.10 Wolverhampton 6 58.1 1441 3.140 8,5 Billy Garritty Fanjove, Ebn Sabt, Sunshine And Roses
04.10 Wolverhampton 8 60.3 1225 3.672 34,0 Ethan Tindall Coconut Cove, Manly Fireball, Return Of Th

2
Box: 10
ML: 34,0

61.20

Denby's Dream
3j. gr S (Kameko - Jufoon)

Trainer: Charlie Pike
Besitzer: Rc Vip Syndicate Ix

Edward Greatrex

22.08 Goodwood 8 58.1 1207 8.100 21,0 Rhys Clutterbuck Planet Seeker, Passing Thought, Coconut C
11.08 Windsor 6 58.1 1218 3.672 10,0 Tyler Heard Gwen John, Exhibitioning, Uncertainty
21.07 Windsor 3 58.1 1218 3.672 29,0 T E Whelan Reimagined, Wren Runner

3
Box: 4
ML: 17,0

60.80

Smartanck
3j. b H (Showcasing - Mahaaseel)

Trainer: A Brittain
Besitzer: Old Gilroyders & Partner

William Pyle

05.12 Newcastle 4 59.4 1421 3.716 7,0 Cam Hardie Senor Campanaro, Jackabi, Panthere Noir
30.09 Newcastle 3 64.0 1421 3.245 6,5 P J McDonald Fanjove, Thanos
22.09 Wolverhampton 1 59.4 1441 3.245 3,5 Finley Marsh She's Crafty, Vintage Heat
05.09 Kempton 5 60.3 1609 5.940 29,0 Finley Marsh Timber Twelve, Abundant, Parole Officer
19.08 Kempton 4 60.3 1609 4.320 34,0 Rob Hornby Allegresse, Previous, Loose Connection

4
Box: 3
ML: 26,0

60.80

Pivotal Terms
3j. ch S (Pinatubo - Her Terms)

Trainer: I Jardine
Besitzer: Valerie Renwick & Mr Kevin K

Mohammed Tabti

10.12 Dundalk 7 60.3 1207 5.702 13,0 Luke McAteer Kc Bear, This Guy, Coincidental Glory
28.11 Dundalk 3 57.2 1408 4.959 34,0 Luke McAteer Dont Get Me Wrong, Coincidental Glory
07.11 Dundalk 6 58.1 1408 8.926 34,0 Gary Carroll Prevalence, Astronomically, Liberation Date
10.09 Cork 11 59.0 1207 13.388 13,0 W J Lee L L Koulsty, Rosie Frith, Stars Will Shine
24.08 Naas 7 58.1 1193 8.926 12,0 Gary Carroll Dawn Romance, You'll Think Of Me, Struck 

5
Box: 1
ML: 26,0

60.30

Alfa Duplicate
3j. b S (Kodiac - Lady Of Acclaim)

Trainer: I Furtado
Besitzer: Alfa Site Services Ltd

J Mitchell

26.01 Wolverhampton 6 58.1 1225 3.716 15,0 Billy Loughnane Grey Horizon, King Of Chaos, Faithful Drea
23.06 Wolverhampton 2 58.1 1225 5.184 12,0 Marco Ghiani Special Dividend, Antique Blue
06.06 Epsom 7 55.8 1210 38.655 201,0 S De Sousa Maximized, Havana Hurricane, Raakeb
23.05 Haydock 5 58.1 1207 5.940 81,0 K Shoemark Fitzella, Tahalel, Bella Lyra

6
Box: 8
ML: 2,75

60.30

Marra Donna
3j. b W (Cotai Glory - Give Her A Squeeze)

Trainer: Ollie Sangster
Besitzer: Pompey Ventures 4

Cieren Fallon

08.12 Lingfield 9 60.3 1409 3.402 8,0 S D Bowen Oracle Mission, Laughterintherain, All Worth
14.08 Chelmsford City 5 60.3 1207 4.187 15,0 S D Bowen Riffa Spirit, Deluded, Startled
23.07 Salisbury 8 58.1 1207 5.400 17,0 S Donohoe Crown Of Light, Inca Heights, Bone Marra

7
Box: 9
ML: 21,0

60.30

Sup Of Red
3j. b S (Supremacy - Red Saree)

Trainer: A Wintle
Besitzer: Adrian Wintle

Taryn Langley

05.11 Dundalk 5 60.8 1408 5.702 10,0 James Ryan Enthusiastically, Monvoe, Badger's Cove
30.09 Cork 6 55.3 1207 17.355 19,0 W Joyce Nakamura, Cisterna, Raphello
18.09 Naas 4 61.2 1006 5.702 8,0 James Ryan Bay Of Supremacy, Final Melody, Imnotleav
06.09 Navan 4 56.2 1170 12.397 26,0 James Ryan Treasured Royal, Silkie Sevei, Velvet Reign
20.06 Down Royal 9 58.1 1006 7.438 15,0 R Coakley Sir Alfie, Silver Flash, Howd'yadoit

8
Box: 2
ML: 51,0

59.90

Neat And Tidy
3j. b S (New Approach - Perfect Match)

Trainer: J G Portman
Besitzer: Orbit Performance

Rob Hornby

10.12 Kempton 9 58.1 1408 4.320 67,0 Rob Hornby Asmeralda, Pierchic, Charming Doll
27.11 Chelmsford City 5 58.1 1408 4.187 23,0 Rob Hornby Pierchic, Paradise Walk, So Regal
19.09 Newbury 5 57.2 1408 15.462 51,0 Lewis Edmunds Tavana, True Test, Aura Champagne

9
Box: 12
ML: 6,0

59.40

Lion Of Mali
3j. b W (Sands Of Mali - Setantii Girl)

Trainer: J R Fanshawe
Besitzer: The Cool Silk Partnership

Daniel Muscutt

06.11 Newcastle 2 60.8 1421 3.140 3,5 Daniel Muscutt Secret Testimony, Mereside Princess
04.10 Wolverhampton 7 60.3 1225 3.672 19,0 Kyle Strydom Coconut Cove, Manly Fireball, Return Of Th
11.09 Doncaster 20 54.4 1309 216.245 101,0 Barry McHugh Calendar Girl, Song Of The Clyde, Poatan
21.08 Chelmsford City 5 60.3 1408 4.187 7,0 Kyle Strydom Marwaan, Hello Humphrey, Parole Officer

10
Box: 5
ML: 5,5

59.40

Madman
3j. b W (Due Diligence - Amoreena)

Trainer: T Ward
Besitzer: T D Ward

Alec Voikhansky

07.01 Kempton 1 57.2 1207 3.140 4,0 Alec Voikhansky Filly Foden, Stay Sharp
22.11 Wolverhampton 4 59.9 1225 3.140 3,2 Rossa Ryan Barry The Worm, King Victorious, Sunlit Sea
23.10 Nottingham 6 55.8 1223 3.926 6,5 Alec Voikhansky Startled, Woolisle, Marwaan
07.10 Leicester 2 59.4 1207 3.140 8,0 Alec Voikhansky Arry Up, Thehunnebelllegacy
23.09 Southwell 5 60.3 1222 3.245 10,0 K Shoemark Kilkenny Warrior, Daizen, Houdini Miss

11
Box: 6
ML: 13,0

58.10

Tafah
3j. b W (Dark Angel - Rush)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: Dallas Racing And Associate

William Carson

12.01 Wolverhampton 4 58.1 1225 3.140 13,0 George Wood Grey Horizon, Espona Bay, Far Too Fizzy
01.01 Southwell 4 61.2 1222 7.851 11,0 Jack Doughty Dartrey, Mademoiselle Belle, Mereside Prin
16.09 Wolverhampton 7 58.1 1225 3.672 13,0 J P Fahy Ghisa, Justmyluck, From The Hip
26.08 Ripon 7 60.3 1006 4.860 19,0 Connor Planas Kind Touch, Schrodinger's Cat, Lady Kodiac
16.07 Bath 3 60.3 1152 3.672 7,5 J P Fahy Dark Alley, Zipwire

12
Box: 7
ML: 5,0

56.20

Luna Beaux
3j. b S (Saxon Warrior - The Stalking Moon)

Trainer: A Wintle
Besitzer: Major Wintle Partnership

Finley Marsh

27.01 Wolverhampton 1 58.5 1225 3.140 6,0 Finley Marsh He Bangs The Drums
03.12 Dundalk 7 58.1 1006 8.926 29,0 Chris Hayes Fox In Flight, Kiss Don't Tell, Sayonara
28.11 Dundalk 4 59.0 1207 4.959 9,0 Chris Hayes Beau Army, Royal County Glory, Kc Bear
19.11 Dundalk 7 59.4 1408 4.959 15,0 Adam Grant Battleforsupremacy, Monvoe, Iff In Doubt
16.08 Curragh 11 54.0 1207 17.355 34,0 Patrick McGettigan Sir Alfie, Monte Vista, Raphello

Ergebnis: Quoten:


